TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Go2Pharmacy, Inc.		09/05/2002	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6950 Bryan Dairy Road	
City:	Largo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33777	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78652535	AIR DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2000554	FLORIDA SLIM
Registration Number:	2628135	THRAXIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: ttimmerman@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Todd Timmerman
Signature:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
Date:	04/03/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0728

900073329

Total Attachments: 2

source=28mr3035scn8356_000_000001_123152#page1.tif source=28mr3035scn8356_000_000001_123152#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0729

FAX:850 5211010

PAGE

212 938 9725 P.02/03

H02000192267 1

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GOZ PHARMACY, INC.

Prosuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit Corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST:

RESOLVED that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that item I of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read. n its entirety as follows:

> 1. The name of this Corporation is Innovative Companies, Inc.

SECOND: The date of this amendment's adoption is September 6, 2002.

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of yetes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group enti-led to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

Voting group

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without sharehole er action and shareholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without sharehold r action and shareholder action was not required.

1

H02000192267 1

FILE No. 998 09/06 '02 11:26 ID:CSC TALLAHGSSEE SEP-85-2882 11:42 SICHENZIA ROSS FRIEDMAN

FAX:850 5211010

PAGE 3/3

212 930 9725 P.03/03 H02000192267 I

Signed this 5 day of September, 2002.

Signature:

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

OR
(By a director if adopted by the directors)

OR
(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

Mihir K. Tancia
Typed or printed name

Chief Executive Officer
Title

2

TOTAL P.03

MODOLOGO T